PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3462729

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF ASSIGNOR KEVIN L. SCHEIERN MISSPELLED AS "KEVIN I. SCHEIEM" previously recorded on Reel 016815 Frame 0256. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT NAME OF ASSIGNOR IS "KEVIN L. SCHEIERN"

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAUREN L. BADER	06/21/2005
JULIA V. MYERS	06/21/2005
JAMES F. SCHENCK	06/21/2005
KEVIN L. SCHEIERN	06/21/2005
WILLIAM C. WIMER II	06/21/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION	
Street Address:	NEW ORCHARD ROAD	
City:	ARMONK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7788706

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)264-6825

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: RSWIPLAW@us.ibm.com **Correspondent Name: IBM CORPORATION** Address Line 1: P O BOX 12195

Address Line 2: **IP LAW DEPT T81/B503**

Address Line 4: **DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27709**

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KAREN ORZECHOWSKI SIGNATURE: /Karen Orzechowski/ **DATE SIGNED:** 07/30/2015

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 036230 FRAME: 0241

503416095

source=RSW920050070US1_CorrectiveAssignment#page1.tif source=RSW920050070US1_CorrectiveAssignment#page2.tif source=RSW920050070US1_CorrectiveAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 036230 FRAME: 0242 Docket No.: 7161-201U

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please rec	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Execution Date:
(1) Lauren I., Bader	(1) June 21, 2005
(2) Julia V. Myers (3) James F. Schenck	(2) June 21, 2005
(4) Kevin I., Schelem	(3) June 21, 2005
(5) William C. Wimer II	(4) June 21, 2005
(3) William Ca William II	(5) June 21, 2005
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	3. Nature of conveyance:
International Business Machines Corporation New Orchard Road	X Assignment Merger
Armonk, New York 10504	Security AgreementChange of Name
	Other:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new a	nullcation, the execution date of the application is
(1)(2)(3)	pproducing the execution date of the approximation is
(M)	(c) Marianian
A. Patent Application No.(s): 11/167,533 B. Pate	ent No.(s)
S. Nieman and addition of Doubt Assault	
5. Name and address of Party to whom correspondence concerning document	 Total number of applications and patents involved 1
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Steven M. Greenberg, Esq	involved 1
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Steven M. Greenberg, Hsq Christopher & Weisberg, P.A 200 East Las Olas Boulevard	involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Steven M. Greenberg, Hsq Christopher & Weisberg, P.A	involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Steven M. Greenberg, Hsq Christopher & Weisberg, P.A 200 East Las Olas Boulevard Suite 2040 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301	involved1
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Steven M. Greenberg, Hsq Christopher & Weisberg, P.A 200 East Las Olas Boulevard Suite 2040 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301	involved1
Correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Steven M. Greenberg, Hsq Christopher & Weisberg, P.A 200 East Las Olas Boulevard Suite 2040 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregone true copy of the original document.	involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 09-0461 USE THIS SPACE
Steven M. Greenberg, Esq Christopher & Weisberg, P.A 200 East Las Olas Boulevard Suite 2040 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregreene copy of the original document. Steven M. Greenberg	involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 09-0461 USE THIS SPACE Ding information is true and correct and any attached copy is a September 19. 2005
Correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Steven M. Greenberg, Hsq Christopher & Weisberg, P.A 200 East Las Olas Boulevard Suite 2040 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregone true copy of the original document.	involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 09-0461 USE THIS SPACE Ding information is true and correct and any attached copy is a

■\$40.00 = 090461 = 1116755

IBM Docket No.: RSW920050070US1 (7161-201U)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we:

(1) Lauren L. Bader of Cary, NC

(2) Julia V. Myers of Raleigh, NC

(3) James F. Schenck of Wake Forest, NC

(4) Kevin L. Scheiern of Cary, NC

(5) William C. Wimer II of Cary, NC

have invented certain improvements in

DYNAMICAL DUAL PERMISSIONS-BASED DATA CAPTURING AND LOGGING

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefore on the following date(s):

(1)	6/21/2005
	6/21/2005
	6/21/2005
	6/21/2005
	6/21/2005
(5)	6/21/2003

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York, 10504 (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor,

Now therefor, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its euccessors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

IBM Docket No.: R\$W920050070US1 (7161-201U)

(1) Signed at Durham, on alala Jacos, 2005.

(City) (Date) Leur & Bady

(2)

Signed at <u>Purham</u> (City) (3)

Signed at <u>DVAHAM</u>, on <u>C/21/260.5</u> (Oity) (Date) (4)

Signed at DURHAM on 6/21/2005 , 2005.

(City) (Date)

William C. Wirmer !! (5)

36772